PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7774513

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JOHN C. MCNEIL | 05/29/2015 |
| EARL CLYDE COX | 05/16/2015 |
| MAKOTO UENO | 05/13/2015 |
| JON ANDREW ROSS | 05/18/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AEROVIRONMENT, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 241 18TH STREET SOUTH, # 415 |
| City: | ARLINGTON |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22202 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18104718 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-579-2500

Email: docketing@conceptip.com

Correspondent Name: CONCEPT IP LLP

11601 WILSHIRE BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AERO-VI1306C5 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PEJMAN YEDIDSION |
| SIGNATURE: | /pejman yedidsion/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/01/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=AERO-VI1306C5 Assignment#page1.tif source=AERO-VI1306C5 Assignment#page2.tif source=AERO-VI1306C5 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 062565 FRAME: 0792** 507727368

source=AERO-VI1306C5 Assignment#page4.tif source=AERO-VI1306C5 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062565 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, John C. McNeil of 7665 Airlie Drive, Tujunga, California 15457 Mallory Ct., Moorpark, California 93021; hereafter referred to as the "Inventors," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Interactive Weapon Targeting System Displaying Remote Sensed Image of Target Area," was executed on October 31, 2013, and given application serial number 61/898,342, and Whereas, We the Inventors having invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method entitled, "Interactive Weapon Targeting System Displaying Remote Sensed Image of Target Area," for which an application for an international patent was filed on October 31, 2014, and given International (PCT) Application No. PCT/US2014/63537 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Whereas, We the Inventors having invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method entitled, "Interactive Weapon Targeting System Displaying Remote Sensed Image of Target Area," for which an application for a non-provisional patent was filed October 31, 2014, and given application no. 14/530,486 (each and collectively referred to as "the Invention") and Whereas, AeroVironment Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 181 West Huntington Drive Suite 202, Monrovia, CA 91016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model

Page 1 of 3

registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR | | | hyten han a a a a meneratura a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | |
|------------------------|-------------|--------|--|---------|
| John C. McNeil | | | | |
| Inventor's bigrature | | | 5/29/ | Date |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 7665 Airlie Drive | Tujunga | CA | 91402 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | ······ | | |
| Tujunga, CA, US | US | | | • |

| NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|
| Earl Clyde Cox | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| Ex 15 m | | | \$/7 | k/ 5 |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 2423 Laughlin Ave. | La Cresenta | CA. | 91214 | US |
| Wesidence | Citizeoship | | | |
| La Cresenta, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR | | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------|--------|---------|
| Makoto Ueno | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| | | | ······ | |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 5833 Cochran St | Simi Valley | CA | 93063 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| Simi Valley, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR | | | ************************ | *************************************** |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------|--------------------------|---|
| Jon Andrew Ross | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 15457 Mallory Ct. | Moorpark | CA | 93021 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | ············ | |
| Moorpark, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|
| Earl Clyde Cox | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 2423 Laughlin Ave | La Cresenta | CA | 91214 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| La Cresenta, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR | | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|
| Makoto Ueno | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| - ZANCA | | | 5/, | 13/15 |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 5833 Cochran St. | Simi Valley | CA | 93063 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| Simi Valley, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF FOURTH INVENTO | ₹ | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|
| Jon Andrew Ross | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 15457 Mallory Ct. | Moorpark | CA | 93021 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| Moorpark, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|----------------|
| Earl Clyde Cox | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | Date |
| | ······ | ····· | | - |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 2423 Laughlin Ave. | La Cresenta | CA | 91214 | us |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| La Cresenta, CA, US | us | | | |

| NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR | | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------|-------|---------|
| Makoto Ueno | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 5833 Cochran St. | Simi Valley | CA | 93063 | US |
| Residence | Citizenship | | | |
| Simi Valley, CA, US | US | | | |

| NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR | | | | ····· |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------|----------|-----------------|
| Jon Andrew Ross | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | 5) | Date / 8 / 2015 |
| Mailing Address: | City | State | Zip | Country |
| 15457 Mallory Ct. | Moorpark | CA | 93021 | us |
| Residence | Citizenship | | <u> </u> | |
| Moorpark, CA, US | US | | | |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062565 FRAME: 0798